Form ACO-4

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL 3 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Fom m;}m
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Comminglingio# CO O& 11 1D
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (x.A.R. 82-3-1233)

CGperator (nformation: Wel! Information:
License #: 30606 AP14:_15- 10920973 S OO - 0D
ame: __Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Vanava well #: 1-5
Address: 250 ate Spot: W2 .NE NW.SE Se0.5  1wp13 s R 32 [JEkast
City/State/Zip: !![ hita, KS 67202 County: Logan 1 west

Contact Person: Kenneth Dean
Phone #:_316-267-3241

Feetfrom {T] North/ [/] South Line of Section: 2310
Faotfrom [z] Bast /7 [} West Line of Section; 1800

AR Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Lansing\Kaosas City {Perfs): 4316-4320 and 4330-4340
Formation: Marmaton (Parts): 4512-4520 and 4527-4534
Formation: Cherokee (Perts): 4598-4604

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfa):

_._{__ 2 Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each intervat:

Formation: Lansing\Kansas City BOPD: 153 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: Marmaton (Communicated with Cherokee oncompl.)  gopp: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: Cherckee BoPD: 10.7 ___ MCFPD: swpp: 103
Formation: BOFD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

J 3. Plat map showing the tocation of the subject well, all other wells on the subject leasa, and al) walls on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the namas and addresses of tha lesses of record or operator.

_{_ 4. Slgned certificats showing service of the appfication and affidsvit of publication as required in K.AR. 82-3-135a.

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
Y ___ 5. Wireline log of subject well.
_L/___ 8. Complete Form AGO-1 (Wall Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, ingiude the following:
§. Well construction diagram of subject well
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibillty of the flulds to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
) 88
County ot LOgan ) /
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the bestof my cumentinformation,  Signature: L. B et
knowladge and persona! belief, this request for commingling is true and Printad Name: _kenneth Dean

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

Cloenied [JApproved

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ?/ "t 20l
Approved By: Date:

Tite: Production Geologist

Subscribed &g
Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

< %
Hutestsme_;beﬁedtyanypaﬂyhawmavabéhtemththe
in writing end comply with K. AR, 82-3-1350 and must be fflod wirk;
ths notice of application.

Mall with afl required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 61202
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Conservation Division *
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 2, 2011

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO081110
Vanava 1-5, Sec.5-T13S-R32W, Logan County
API No. 15-109-20973-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission {KCC) per K.AR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 25, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same welibore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWFD Perf Depth
Lansing/Kansas City 15.3 4316-4320 & 4330-4340
Marmaton {(Comm. w/Cherokee on compl.) 4512-4520 & 4527-4534
Cherokee 10.7 0 103 4598-4604
Total Estimated Current Production 26 0 103

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081110 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACQO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

L

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Diviston

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEAS

CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: Vicense#__S0608
Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300

i
/&
LN N

Form ACO-1
June 2009

WE %&gﬁ%‘;ﬁmmg

All hianks must bs Filled

APY No. 15 - 15-108-20873-00-00

Spot Description:
W2 NE_NW SE Sec. 5

2310

Twp. 3_s r 32 [MEast ¥ west
Feetfrom [ ] North/ lZI South Line of Section

Address 2
City: WICHITA State: KS 57203" i 1216\\ o0 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Lecn Rodak otag leurlated from Nearest Qutside Section Cormner:
Phone: (316 267-3241 / z; ne Onw Fse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606 / / ~ County;_L092n
Name:__ Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. / / / ? Lease Name: Vanava wen#: 12
Wellsite Geologist: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. "- \-\w/ / Field Name: _ Wildcat
Purchaser; \x ‘ f/ Producing Formation: LKC, Marmaton, Cherokee
Designate Type of Completion: \\ Elevation: Ground: 3038 Kelly Bushing: 3044
New Wefl [ Re-Entry ] Workover \\? Total Depth: 4740 piug Back Totaf Depth: _4715
Y e \\\ :
7 oi ) wsw ——— _[1 siow /| Amount of Surface Pipo Set and Cemented at: 222 Fest
] Gas [ p&a _ [ sighr=-n Multiple Stage Cementing CollarUsed?  [¥] Yes [INo
(] oG Temp-4Abd. 1 yes, show depth set; 2554 Feet
[ CM {Coat Bod Motnan) If Atemnate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2554
[ cathodic [ Other (Com, Expt, atef: faot degth to 0 w205 xomt.
If Workover/Re-entry: om Im’u as follows: \\
Operator:
/’ /’ '\ ‘\ Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: (Dats must be collactsd rom the Rasarva Pit)
Originat Comp. Dt 9‘" Chioride conter: 2000 ppm  Fluld volume: _800 bhls
Dee W ¢ SENHR Conv.to SWD
L] Deepening D / D Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
nv.to GSW
[t Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
D D
Lease Name: License #:
ermit #
Quarter Sec, Twp 5 R [JEast[[] West
Per‘[nﬂ #* County: Permit #
/13!2&1.1 01/23/20111 ; 02/11/2011 RECEII/
Spu (e or Date Rea etf'I'D Completion Date or ED
complEtion D Recompletion Date AUG 2 5
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
{amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- =
latinns promulgated to regulate the of) and gas industry have been fully complied with Letter WI;GET?W Recelved
and the statements herein are complate and comect to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[J confidential Rolease Date:
[ wiretine Log Received
Signature: [ codiogit Report Recsived
Titte: Date: [ uic pistribution
aur [t (o [Ju Approved by: Date:




Sids Two

Operator Name: Musfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Vanava wen# _1-5
Sec. B Twp. 13 s r32 {JEast [/]West County: _Logan
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formzations pen . Detail alt cores. Report afl final copies of drill stams tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-ip pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hele tempoeralure, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface tost, along with final charj(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-

line Logs survayed. Attach final geological welt site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes N Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheats)

Name Top Datum

Samptes Sent to Geological Survey See chmant

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run

Electric Log Submitted Electronically
{7 no, Submit Copy)

List All E.Logs Run:

O Inchaction
™ //!/If\r
P CASINGREQ\' New [ Jused 7 Lﬁ//]’
j" q—hl‘x'epod.aj  sttings set-conductor, stirface, intermadiate, production, elc. ’q
Srze Hol = Siza C 1n._"'"*-p.._ Weight Settt Typeof # Sacks Type and Parcert
Purposs of String Driled ™ sar(nranin% “pbs.?Ft. Depth Comant Used TP pditves
N i P
Surface 12.2500 \WQ.BZQO 23 / 222 Cemmon 168 3% ce, 2% gel
Production 7.8750 5§9@10\f / 15.5 4738 EA-2 175 5% CAl-Seal
PN \ \\\
/ N 3 \ganNAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
] % T
Purpose: / Dapth 1 L  ~—Typo ot c;hgﬁ/ # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additivas
— Perforats 4__TopBotiop T 7
— Protect Casi - -,
—— Plug Back 7D -'\\\ ;j / R,
— Plug Off Zone \.\\:V (
I S
. FERFORATION REGORO - Bridge Plugs SetfT Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeezs Record
Sots PefFoot 1 N0 s}gfy‘ﬁqage Each intervel Portorated {Armount and Kind of Matsrial Used) Depth
Twa
4 / / 431;‘&;:3&3@ L "L" & Pleasanton w/ 750 gal 15% NEFE
i
4 / / 4330-43;}{Plkasanton 250 gal 15% MCA
(4 L
L, \\_ 4512-4520 ng Paw Lwr Paw & Ft Scott w/ 300 gal 15% MCA
!
4 \”\:\\ J527'45371 Ft/Scott
4 \us donnson 300 gal 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD: ‘-‘\-@JZB Set AL Packor Al Liner Run:
2718 ™ 4561 None []¥es No
Date of First, Resumad Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mothod:
L 03/10/2011 [riowing  [FlPumping [JGaslit [ Other (Explatn)
 Estmated Production 01 By Gas Mo Water Bhis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours 26 103 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jventss []Sola [ ]Used on Lease {1 Opan Hote Per. [ DualyComp [ ]Commingled 43164604
(Submit ACO-S) {Submit ACO-4)
{fvented, Submit ACO-18,) [ other (speciyy

Mall to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for; _ACO-4 Application for Commingling of Production or Fluids

Wi Neme: Vanava#1-5 Logat Location:_W/2 NE NW SE Sec. 5-135-32W, Logan Co.

The undersigned hersby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that onthe day 18th o August ,

_2.91‘.'.____._._& « 8 trus and comet copy of the application referenced above was deliverad or maflad to the following partes:

Nota: A copy of this aflidavit must bo sorvod as a pant of tho application.

Name Address (Attzch adeitionzl cheats I necessary)

) further attest that notics of the fiing of this application was pubished In the _Oakley Graphic the official county publication
o __Logan county, A copy of the affidava of this publication is attached.

signeatnis 180 gay ot August ,_20m

/ W
App:mmwmmfgngm
Subseribed and sworn to befora me vy £5= — gayof ‘ 77 / : ?-T"”

(= P 7ﬁ NOTARY R

et e

Natary Pullic

/ / . MVAPN Exp .
My Commissian Explres: /B ﬁ'O/ Y e =y ven
A7 X
Profests may be fied by any party having a valid interest i the epplication. Pethions for protests shall be in wiiting and shall clearly ide b, Nerand ad ib"‘
pratestart and the title of the application. The petition shall Include & clear and condise statement of the direct andg substantial interest of the pro™) as,
Including the mannar in which the grotastant may be affected, and the natyrn, extent, charactor and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall sanm ‘1 ity upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the

pubiication notice of the application,

RTINS

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




FageThree Farn U=1

Juty 2008
Offaet Operators, Uniszsad Minaral Owners and Lentownars acreage
{Attach additional shests if necossary}

Name: Legal Deserigtion of Laasahold:
Murfin Driliing Ca., Inc. W/2 Sac. 4, and Sac. § in T135-R3z2wW

250 N. Water, Sulte 300
Wichita, KS 67202

Shakespeare Oil Company Inc. Sec. 8-138-32W
202 W Main
Salem, IL 62881 |
Akp,.
Ava Les Maydew S12 of Sec. 5-135-32W e M iom
v
24072 240 Rd kp 25 25 ‘
Portis, KS 67474 Chﬁn. 4 |
4 \
|

I igreby certily that the stataments made herein ars trup and corrset to the best of my knowiadge, WIQ
Ay -

Applicant or Dufy Authotized Agont

Subserived and _if

instructions:

Show well numbem ant eleuaﬁons of pruducfng formation tops.

- Aftach some type of log (drilers log, electie log, ote.).

3 Attach some type of verification of cementing for strlaca casing, fongstring, D.V. toel, perforations, ate. (Coment ticket and fob fog, bond bog, ele.)

4, Attach Affidavit of Notice.

5. Fill in schemalle drawing of subsurtace facllities including: size, setting depth, amount of cement, measured or calcutated tops of cement for aach of
surface, intermediate (f any) and production casing; slze and setiing dapth of tubing and packer: geslogical zens of injection ehowing tap and bottam
of injaction intasval,

8. The criginal and one copy of the application and &l attachments shall be mailed to the State Gorporation Cemmission, Genservation Diviston,

7. Dativer or mail eng (1) copy of the application to the landowner an whoss land the Injaction well is located and to sach aperator or lessee of recond
and eath unfeased mineral rights ewner within one-half mile of the appiicant wall.

N Approvat of this application, it granted, (s valid only a5 long as there are no substantial changes in operation sat forth in the application. A substantial
change raquires the approval of 4 new application. Ne fnjaction wall may be used withaut prior writien authorizatlon.

9. All application faes must aceompany the appileation.




roof of Jpublication

Affidavit of Publication @b
State of Kansas, ‘fo 6}
LOGAN COUNTY, ss: . o é%
G 64’«’ G-lover . /’%H >
being first duly sworn , deposes and says, that h 7
G
iat 4 o JBEElS ||Eh
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIC, a weekly newspaper E}i 8 SEE Zh Qé =V
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general citcu- E = % E & AR oy
lation in Logan Counrty, Kansas, with a general paid circulationon a aw S 2 s
. . i 2258222 2 ||
weekly and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal e 5 SRS =
publication. HZB 4 2Ol g. %
9 ZEEER ||®
Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50 times a = v (]
year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said i .
county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first 5y E; g Q ro') &
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office § =3 E])m = g B ?ﬁ =
of Qakley in said county as second class matter. :;E; § = ?1 Z E o . > %
e pEfE2RSIn
e — S‘ N o d
That the attached notice is a rue copy thereof and was published in : g a 5 % o E: | gHi
0 - 'e)
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for __{ _ consecutive @ E‘ g g _#_-Qh*g E % E.
weeks the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the ] g =§‘ . E }: g g g E !:)
_Q_Ldayof.}hl.1 201 g—Ea. 128y g:"
2B : b
with subsequent publications being made on the following dates: 28 a0 g- é"- - E" -
REBE EBSm :
1st Publication was made on the _2, 1 day of. ng:’ 5 20 u_ ig 9 E 5 B g § < § % :?
2nd Publication was made on the day of ,20 =2 g gﬁ E g8 § Ug
- B
3rd Publication was made on the day of ,20 8 ?Q E5n, g 8|00
- ) ﬂ'. - I
4th Publication was made on the day of 220 ¥ g E B %i e =
Aot a8
5th Publication was made on the day of 220 __ 55 2 g gER8 &
6th Publication was made on the day of. 520 ‘ ; § 5 N 9 e E‘ o ®
g 8@ 5 e & - £
288y ¢ =
s B - B Q
Publication fec s £ 2. 20 & . B8 o %F g
e g
Affidavit, Notary's Fees % % v E.‘Eio?a &5 % 2
} -
Additional Copies @, $ < JJE: Qvs § E o8
) -] = N
Total Pubticarign Fee oaggz.ag-ggw&
B8 aaf2csb Ba’ @
ZEEEEERE578 |
(Signed) SAA__4, Y=ggzss EEzss O
-.We.sm"‘oﬁm%wgngs [
Witness my hand this 3 day of %g =0 §E§’§§ a %5.3_ g:
B - =% [¢] [oN--3 b
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this =3 : = 8 CE‘ ge = ® Qg ; g8 =
/ °°§.g§'~u$;%€%3mg )
day of _? ,20 / gagaaggvgggggg .
- =2 =N =
=8 = E = g 29 o
BZESEESSecc8gr B

\,

(Notary Public)

My commission expires a . 7 = Toli 4

-2




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §8.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a gencral paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 3rd of

August Ap._2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk S bttt

Subscribed and swom to before me this

3rd day of August, 2011

-

PENNY L. CAS 7}41
- Notary Pubf
My Appt. Expires%a?d,?ﬂ
7 7/ 7

Notary Public S¢dgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 3, 2011 (3132747)
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
QF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Murfin Drilling Co., Ine. - Applica-

fian for Commingling of Production on the
Vanava fit-5, located in Logan County,
Kansas.

TO: All Oll and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minera) interest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby noti-
fied that Murfin Driiilng Company, inc.
has filed an application for Cammingling of
Production from the Lansing/Kansas City,
Marmaton, and Cherokee at the Vanava
#1-5 well located in the W2 NE NW 5E of
Sec, 5-135-32W, Logan Co., KS.

Any persons who oblect to or protest
this epplication shall be recuirad to file thelr
obiecllons or protest with the Conservation
Diviston of the State Corporation Commis-
slon of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15}
davs from the date of this publication. These
protests shall be pursuant to Commission
regutatlons and must state specliic reasons
why the grant of the anplication may cause
wasle, violate correlaflve rights or pollute
the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

Al persans fnterested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Murtin Drilling Cormpany, nc,
250 N. Water, Sulfe 300
Wichita, K5 67202
316-267-3241
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Lo i 1,

o

Perf-Tech

il

DUAL RECEIVER

Wireline Services LOG
Company MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY
g Well VANAVA NO. 1-5
o
= Field WILDCAT
o
2w County LOGAN State = KANSAS
O~
Z‘ g Location: APl #: 15-109-20,973-00-00 |Other Services
-
23522 W2 NE NW SE
% g g 8 E 2310' FSL & 1800' FEL
=>33x SEC 5 TWP 135 RGE 32W Eravaton
-
c = Permanent Datum GROUND LEVEL Etevation 3039 |, p 3044
£ = ® 5 & |Log Measured From K.B. 5'AGL D.F.
8 2 i 8 & |Drilling Measured From  KELLY BUSHING G.L. 3039
Date JAN 31, 2011
Run Number ONE
Depth Driller 4740
Depth Logger 4715
Bottom Logged Interval 4714
Top Log interval
Open Hole Size
Type Fluid WATER
Density / Viscosity
Max. Recorded Temp.
Estimated Cement Top 3520
Time Well Ready
Time Logger on Bollom
Equipment Number PT-05
Location HAYS
Recorded By BRAD LEIKER
Witnessed By MR. JOHN TURNER
Borehole Record Tubing Record
Run Numher Bit From Yo Size Weight From To
ONE 12.25 o0 222
TWO 7.875 00 4740
Casing Record Size Watlt Tap Bottom
Surface String 85/8 23# 0o 222
Prot. String
Production String 5172 155#% 00 4738
Liner

Cmar i W F T S W #T e T Tt
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